State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

Oil Conservation Divsiion 1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

1 Operator Name and Address

2 OGRID Number

ALLE	AIION	FORT	CIVIVII I	I O DK	ILL, KE-E	WILE.	R, DEEFEN,	PLUGDAU	n, uk au	D A ZONE		
Operator Name and Address Marathon Oil Company									² OGRID Number 14021			
			³ API Number									
P.O. Box 34		an, TX 77	253-3487		55			30- 025-2	5568			
	rty Code				⁵ Propert	-			6We	ell No.		
006488 Lou Wox 9 Proposed Pool 1								10 Proposed	Pool 2	18		
	War	ntz Abo						Troposcu	10012			
⁷ Surface Location												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn Feet from		n the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
H	11	22-S	37-E	190			North	860	East	Lea		
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idi	n Feet from	the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
				A	dditional V	Vell L	ocation					
¹¹ Work Typ		I	Well Type Co	- 1	¹³ Cable/	/Rotary 14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Elevation 3355 •						
¹⁶ Multip	ple	17	Proposed Dep	th	18 Form	ation	on ¹⁹ Contractor		20 Spud Date			
Ye						x			06/26/1977			
Depth to ground v	water			Distance fi	rom nearest fresh	ı water v	vell	Distance from nea	rest surface water			
Pit: Liner: Synthetic mils thick Clay Pit Volume bbls Drilling Method: Closed-Loop System Gas/Air Gas/Air												
	. ,		21,	Proposa			ment Program		1237 35 262	Gas/Air		
TT 1 G		I							·	283		
Hole Si							Setting Depth	Sacks/of Cem	72 300	stimated TOC		
12 1/4			9 5/8"		32#		1250'	500 sks	1760	Surface		
8 3/4"			7 **	23	# & 26#		7549	22 75	120	Surface		
				-		-		100		£0/		
						-		126	221101681	93/		
22 Describe the pr		Y5.4.	1			<u> </u>						
Describe the blowd	roposea progr out prevention	ram. If this an program, if	any. Use addi	to DEEPEN	N or PLUG BAC ts if necessary.	CK, give	the data on the pre	sent productive zo	one and proposed i	new productive zone.		
Marathon Oil Company has added the Wantz Abo completion to the Lou Worthan No. 18 as authorized under DHC Order HOB-0083. The original permit to add the zone was filed under the wrong application type (C-103) without an accompanying C-102 for the Wantz Abo zone. The DHC order was issued on that C-103. Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval Data Unioss Drilling Underway Add in 9												
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan.							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by:					
Signature:	also	E te	A.	·		<u> </u>	10	al 32	lylan			
Printed name: Che						Title:	00T : 1 ===	PETA	POLEUM EN	GINEER		
Title: Engineering Technician						Appro	QGJ _{ate} 1 4 200	4 E	xpiration Date:			
E-mail Address: cekendrix@MarathonOil.com												
Date: Phone:					Conditions of Approval:							
10/05/2004 713-296-2096				Attached								

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District IV				Santa Fe, NM 87505						rec Lease - 5 Copies		
1220 S. St. Franc	505	·					AMENDED REPORT					
		WE	ELL LOC	ATION	AND	ACREA	GE DEDICA	ATION PLA	Т —			
¹ API Number			"						ool Name			
30-025-25568				62700 Wan						z Abo		
⁴ Property Code			-	⁵ Property Name							⁶ Well Number	
006488			Lou Worthan							18		
⁷ OGRID No.			⁸ Operator Name							9 Elevation		
L	Marathon Oil Company									33551		
					¹⁰ Surf	ace Loca	tion					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range			et from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	d	County	
н	11	22-S	37-E	37-E		L905	North	860	East Lea			
			11 Bot	tom Ho	le Locati	on If Diff	erent From Su	rface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.	Idn F	et from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	d	County	
12 Dedicated Acre	es 13 Joir	nt or Infill	¹⁴ Consolidatio	n Code	15 Order No					<u></u>		
40 No		No										
NO ALLOWA	ABLE WI						TIL ALL INTE			S OLIDATED	OR A	
16			OIA-DIAM	AKD UI	VII IIAS	DEEN AF	A	17 OPER AT		WEY C 1 577 C		

		1 A	1
16		1 7	¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the information contained herein is
			true and complete to the best of my knowledge and
		'_	belief.
		ق	
		90%	Chalo E. Kindy
		, -	Signature
		i	
			Charles E. Kendrix
			Printed Name
		¥ 860' →	Engineering Technician
	1	#18	_cekendrix@MarathonOil.com
			Title and E-mail Address
			10/05/2004
			Date
		:	19
		1	18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
			made by me or under my supervision, and that the
			same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	<u> </u>		Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:
			•
j]		
	1	H	Certificate Number